

Program No C-730-S Term 12/01/02 To 11/ 30/2003								
Title INTERIOR FORMS, BOOKS, AND PAMPHLETS								
			GRAY GRAPHICS		GRAPHIC VISIONS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
ITEM NO.		BASIS OF	CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD		GAITHERSBURG, MD		GRAPHIC VISIONS	
II	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
A	CATEGORY 2--(Books and Pamphlets)							
	FILMS:			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(1)...	Trim/Page-Size Film:			0.00		0.00		0.00
	Trim/Page-size unit produced from camera copy			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(2)...	per page.....	980	1.25	1225.00	1.25	1225.00	1.50	1470.00
	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file			0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
B	per page.....	98	5.00	490.00	8.00	784.00	8.00	784.00
C	Square-finish halftone.....per illustration.....	2	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	11.00	22.00
...1.....	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:			0.00		0.00		0.00
	Trim 4 sides - looseleaf and/or stitched prod.:			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(a)...	Printing in a single ink color, including binding;			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(a)...	leaves printed one side only;			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(b)...	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	18	5.00	90.00	7.00	126.00	6.00	108.00
....(b)...	Per 100 Copies.....	357	0.25	89.25	0.25	89.25	0.21	74.97
....(a)...	leaves printed face and back;			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(b)...	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	201	9.00	1809.00	9.00	1809.00	7.00	1407.00
...2.....	Per 100 Copies.....	4108	0.25	1027.00	0.35	1437.80	0.24	985.92
	Saddle-stitched: Printing in a single ink color,			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(a)...	including binding.....per page;			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(b)...	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	542	10.00	5420.00	6.00	3252.00	7.00	3794.00
...3.....	Per 100 Copies.....	11072	0.30	3321.60	0.25	2768.00	0.19	2103.68
	Separate Covers: Printing in a single ink color			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(a)...	including folding....per complete cover;			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(b)...	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	1	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
...4.....	Per 100 Copies.....	14	7.00	98.00	4.00	56.00	6.00	84.00
	Prinring text/color in color in addition to the first			0.00		0.00		0.00
	sgl ink color press run charged for under items			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(a)...	1 through 5.....per color.....per page;			0.00		0.00		0.00
....(b)...	Makeready and Setup Charges.....	35	50.00	1750.00	25.00	875.00	15.00	525.00
	Per 100 Copies.....	714	0.50	357.00	1.00	714.00	0.75	535.50
...5.....	SPECIAL BINDING:			0.00		0.00		0.00
...6.....	GBC Binding.....per 100 copies.....	7	100.00	700.00	85.00	595.00	85.00	595.00
D	Velo Binding.....per 100 copies.....	7	100.00	700.00	100.00	700.00	110.00	770.00
...1.....	PAPER: per 100 leaves....8-1/2 X 11"			0.00		0.00		0.00
...2.....	50-lb wht. offset/ 20-lb wht. writing...per 100 lvs..	9975	0.58	5785.50	0.61	6084.75	0.60	5985.00
...3.....	20-lb colored writing.....per 100 leaves.....	21	0.95	19.95	1.00	21.00	0.90	18.90
...4.....	80-lb white offset.....per 100 leaves.....	1	0.85	0.85	1.80	1.80	1.15	1.15
...5.....	110-lb white index.....per 100 leaves.....	1	2.75	2.75	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
...6.....	110-lb colored index.....per 100 leaves.....	1	3.25	3.25	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
...7.....	50-lb white vellum cover....per 100 leaves.....	1	2.75	2.75	4.00	4.00	3.50	3.50
...8.....	50-lb colored vellum cover....per 100 leaves.....	27	3.50	94.50	6.50	175.50	4.80	129.60
...9.....	70-lb white litho coated.....per 100 leaves.....	1	1.50	1.50	2.00	2.00	10.00	10.00
E	50-lb white100% recycled offset book..p/100 lvs	1	1.95	1.95	2.50	2.50	15.00	15.00
...1.....	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:			0.00		0.00		0.00
...2.....	Side stitch (1or 2 wire stitches)...p/100 bks/pamp	36	2.00	72.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
...3.....	Gathering sets...per 100 books/pamphlets.....	7	25.00	175.00	2.00	14.00	3.00	21.00
...4.....	Paperband.....per 100 books/pamphlets.....	264	5.00	1320.00	6.00	1584.00	6.00	1584.00
...5.....	Slip sheeting.....per 100 slip sheets.....	4	10.00	40.00	1.50	6.00	2.00	8.00
...6.....	Drilling.....per 100 leaves.....	178	0.05	8.90	0.20	35.60	0.20	35.60
...7.....	Shrink-film wrapping.....per packaging.....	7	0.15	1.05	0.50	3.50	0.25	1.75
	Tab seal.....per 100 seals.....	7	1.75	12.25	12.00	84.00	1.10	7.70
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$24,739.05		\$22,678.70		\$21,239.27
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$247.39	2.00%	\$453.57	2.00%	\$424.79
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$24,491.66		\$22,225.13		\$20,814.48
						AWARDED		